# Hanging Rock Christian Assembly, INC.

#### CAMPGROUND REGISTRATION FORM

To schedule use of Hanging Rock's facilities and activities, please fill out this form and return it to: Hanging Rock Christian Assembly, P.O. Box 218, West Lebanon, IN 47991.

### 

## **CAMPSITE REQUESTED**

Campsite type	Cost	Spots requested
	per night	
Full Hookup	\$35	
Electric only (30 AMP)	\$25	
Tent camping	\$10	

### **FACILTATED ACTIVITES REQUESTED**

Minimum \$50 per activity

Activity	Per	Spots requested
	Person	
Zipline	\$5	
Giant Swing	\$5	
Indoor Rockwall	\$5	
Rappelling	\$5	
Swimming pool	\$5	

#### Rental agreements

- 1. User agrees that it will not use the premises for any unlawful purposes, and will obey all laws, rules, and regulations of all governmental authorities while using the above described facilities.
- 2. User agrees that it will not use the premises for any purpose that is contrary to the mission, purpose or belief of Hanging Rock, which is a biblically-based religious institution.
- 3. User agrees to abide by any rules or regulations for the use of the premises that are attached to this agreement.
- 4. ☐Individual Users. User promises and warrants that User will obtain signed Activity Participation Agreements (either provided by or acceptable to Hanging Rock) from each participant in the activity. If the participants are minors, User will obtain the signature of at least one parent or legal guardian on each Activity Participation Agreement
- 5. User agrees to hold harmless, indemnify and defend Hanging Rock (including Hanging Rock's agents, employees, and representatives) from any and all liability for injury or damage including, but not limited to, bodily injury, personal injury, emotional injury, or property damage which may result from any person using the above described premises, its entrances and exits, and surrounding areas, for User's purposes, regardless of whether such injury or damage results from the negligence of Hanging Rock (including Hanging Rock's agents, employees and representatives) or otherwise

**COVID-19 DISCLAIMER:** Compliance with state, local, and CDC guidelines regarding COVID-19 safe practices are the responsibility of the user. Hanging Rock will have guidelines in place that govern the use of facilities, dining services, and extreme activities.

r tease sign and retain to rianging from		
Signature	D	ate

Please sign and return to Hanging Rock

